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September 2016  
 
 
Dear Parent/Carer  
 
 
I am privileged to have undertaken the role of Head of Year for your child’s year group.  I have been a year head 
for 4 previous year groups and enjoy this role very much. I am looking forwards to meeting with your all over the 
coming months.  The names and contact details of the year team are at the end of the letter.  The contact details of 
all the heads of faculty are also provided.  I will write letters periodically over the academic year and the contact 
details will always be a part of that. 
  
The year group has got off to a flying start with the big hike joined all the tutor groups up at the end of year 7.  
  
This year, your children have attended an event in the hall that was aimed at promoting good use of social media 
and British Values.  This will, I hope, be one of many opportunities for your children to take part in.  Some have 
already grasped the opportunity of ‘showing off’   the school on Open Evening last Thursday.  Many thanks for 
lending them to us, they did a wonderful job and presented the school in a positive and engaging manner.  
 
Squadron Leader Olver was in assembly this morning inviting yr 8 students to join the air cadets and further to that 
some from the group are already wanting to raise money for the RSPCA. We are learning that they are a year 
group with a lot of energy and we will work with you putting that energy to good use ! 
  
An imminent date for your diaries is a Meet the Tutor evening on Monday the 3rd October.  This is a low key 
drop in opportunity to come along and meet your child’s new Tutor, Head of Year and Senior leadership link.  Also 
we will have 2 governors here to meet and chat with.  We are all available from 3.30 - 6.45 and would love to meet 
you for a quick chat and a coffee.  If you need to bring your child or smaller children with you for convenience, it 
would be lovely to see them here.  There are no formal talks, just an opportunity to see the new zone and meet the 
pastoral team.  
 
There will also be a member of IT there if you are having trouble with the SIMS Learning Gateway in any way. 
  
Many thanks for your continued support of the college.  We, as a team, very much look forward to meeting and 
working with you. 
  
Yours sincerely  
 

 
  
Julie Greener HOY (8) 
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Tutor 
Grp 

Tutor 
Room   

Tutor Tutor’s email address  

8B M3 Mrs Callahan b.callahan@tavistockcollege.devon.sch.uk 

8D M6 Mr Marvin d.marvin@tavistockcollege.devon.sch.uk 

8F M1 Miss Hayward J.Hayward@tavistockcollege.devon.sch.uk 

8G M5 Mrs Millage/Mrs Stephens r.millage@tavistockcollege.devon.sch.uk 
h.stephens@tavistockcollege.devon.sch.uk 

8GA M4 Mrs Adams t.adams@tavistockcollege.devon.sch.uk 

8T M8 Mr Bentley n.bentley@tavistockcollege.devon.sch.uk 

8TA  M2 Mrs Egan/Mrs Doyle r.egan@tavistockcollege.devon.sch.uk 
r.doyle@tavistockcollge.devon.sch.uk 

Head 
of 
Year 

Office 
in 
Tutor 
Zone  

Mrs Greener  
j.greener@tavistockcollege.devon.sch.uk 

or call 01822 614231 ext.  261  

 
 
Head of Faculty  Department  Email address 
Mrs Pearson Creative Arts e.pearson@tavistockcollege.devon.sch.uk 

Mr Turner English & Media b.turner@tavistockcollege.devon.sch.uk 

Mrs Holt Humanities s.holt@tavistockcollege.devon.sch.uk  

Mr Hillman Maths m.hillman@tavistockcollege.sch.uk  

Miss Jones Modern Languages k.jones@tavistockcollege.devon.sch.uk 

Mr Hulbert PE s.hulbert@tavistockcollege.devon.sch.uk  

Mr Harris Science m.harris@tavistockcollege.devon.sch.uk  

Mrs Tosdevin Social Studies j.tosdevin@tavistockcollege.devon.sch.uk  

Mr Keegan Technology & 
Computing 

p.keegan@tavistockcollege.devon.sch.uk  
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